June 21−26
Osaka, Japan
ISOPE-2009
Osaka International Convention Center
Osaka, Japan; June 21–26
Technical Program
Refereed papers from  50 countries in 121 sessions and

View, California 94043-5711 USA: Fax: +1-650-254-2038); E-mail
meetings@isope.org.
ISOPE Publication Order Information
(Download from www.isope.org for further information.)
International Journal of Offshore and Polar
Engineers - Quarterly (March, June, September, December) (ISSN
1053-5381):  Indexed by SCI-E and Engineering Index.
Editors: Jin S. Chung, J. Wardenier, R.M.W. Frederking, W. Koterayama.
Topics: offshore engineering, ocean engineering, environment, offshore
mechanics, polar (Arctic and Antarctic) engineering, advanced marine
technology, materials and technology and energy: Yearly subscription
rates: US$150. (Member; complimentary) and US$100 per a set of annual
back issues. US$60 per issue.
Proceedings of the 1st (1990) Pacific/Asia Offshore Mechanics
Symposium (PACOMS '90), Seoul, Korea, 24-28 June 1990.  For a set of
3 volumes, (ISBN 0-9626104-0- 2; LCCN 90-082039): approx. 1260 pp.,
US$150 per set.
Proceedings of Special Offshore Symposium China (SOSC-94) /the 3rd
(1994) Pacific/Asia Offshore Mechanics Symposium (PACOMS-94),
Beijing, China, 16-18 April 1994. A single volume (ISBN 1-880653-15-X);
797 pp., US$100.
Proceedings of the 4th (1996) ISOPE Pacific/Asia Offshore Mechanics
Symposium (PACOMS-96), Pusan, Korea, October 31-November 2, 1996.
A single volume (ISBN 978-1-880653-27-2; ISSN 1946-0031);325 pp.,
US$80 (ISOPE Member; $60).
Proceedings of the 5th (2002) ISOPE Pacific/Asia Offshore
Mechanics Symposium (PACOMS-2002), Daejeon, Korea, November
17–20, 2002. A single volume (hard copy and CD-Rom) (ISBN 978-1-
880653-59-3; ISSN 1946-0031);252 pp., US$120 (ISOPE Member; $80).
Proceedings of the 6th (2004) ISOPE Pacific/Asia Offshore
Mechanics Symposium (PACOMS-2004), Vladivostok, Russia,
September 12−16, 2004. A single volume (hard copy and CD-Rom)
(ISBN 978-1-880653-63-0; ISSN 1946-004X);299 pp., US$100 (ISOPE
Member; $80).
Proceedings of the 7th (2006) Pacific/Asia Offshore Mechanics
Symposium (ISOPE PACOMS-2006), Dalian, China, September 17–21,
2006. A single volume (CD-ROM) (ISBN 978-1-880653-67-8; ISSN
1946-004X);357 pp., US$100 (ISOPE Member; $80).
Proceedings of the 8th (2008) Pacific/Asia Offshore Mechanics
Symposium (PACOMS-2008), Bangkok, Thailand, November 17–21,
2006. A single volume (CD-ROM) (ISBN 978-1-880653-52-4; ISSN
1946-004X);334 pp., US$100 (ISOPE Member; $80).
Proceedings of the 1st (1990) European Offshore Mechanics
Symposium (EUROMS-90), Trondheim, Norway, 20-22 August 1990.  A

ISOPE conference and symposium proceedings are indexed by
Engineering Index and Compendex and others.
How To Order
To order, download the publication order form from www.isope.org or e-
mail to orders@isope.org asking for the form, and enclose the correct
amount of payment or purchase order, and mail to:
ISOPE Order Department
495 North Whisman Road, Suite 300
Mountain View, California 94043-5711 USA
Fax 1-650-254-2038: orders@isope.org.
Membership Application
Download the application form from www.isope.org.
Please send to:
ISOPE Membership Department
495 North Whisman Road, Suite 300
Mountain View, California 94043-5711 USA
Fax: 1-650-254-2038; E-mail: meetings@isope.org
Prospective authors are invited to submit abstract to:
OMS-2009 Chennai
The 8th ISOPE
Ocean Mining Symposium
Chennai, India, September 20−24, 2009
Call For Papers
Abstract Deadline February 20, 2009
Manuscript Deadline (review) April 15, 2009
Three-day symposium sessions are being organized: For detail,
visit www.isope.org.
E-mail your abstract in 300-400 words to: (1) One of the OMS
IOC members (session organizers); (2) OMS-2009 IOC, 495 North
Whisman Road, Suite 300, Mountain View, California 94043-5711 USA:
Fax: +1-650-254-2038); E-mail meetings@isope.org.
 Subscribe Now
International
Journal of
Offshore and
Polar Engineering
Published by:
International Society of Offshore and Polar Engineers
Quarterly: March, June, September, December
Indexed by Science Citation Index-Expanded, Engineering
Information and others.
Mechanics, Materials, Engineering, Energy/Resources,
Offshore, Ocean, Polar, Marine and Environment
Editors: Jin S Chung (ISOPE); J Wardenier (Delft Univ. of Technology,
The Netherlands); R M W Frederking (Nat. Research Council, Canada); W.
Koterayama (Kyushu Univ., Japan).  Associate Editors: R Bangaru
(ExxonMobil R & E); J. Chaplin (City Univ., UK); A Chwang (Univ. of
Hong Kong, Hong Kong), Alain Clément (Ecole Centrale de Nantes,
France); S Grilli (Univ. of Rhode Island); R E Hobbs (Imperial College of
Science and Technology, UK); I Langen (Stavanger Univ, Norway); T.
Matsui (Fukui Univ. of Tech., Japan); M S Triantafyllou (M.I.T., USA); T.
Yao (Hiroshima Univ,, Japan).
1.  Sample copies to libraries for examination are available from ISOPE.
2.  Back issues (March 1991 - ) are available at $100 (Members, $50) per
annual set of 4 issues.
3.  Annual subscription rate: $150.
4.  Individual ISOPE members are entitled to complimentary copies.
5.  Send your manuscript in 1 hard copy and a CD-ROM or E-mail
attachment in Word or Pdf file if smaller than 2 MB for peer review
(Attention: Editor, International Journal of Offshore and Polar
Engineering.).
6.  Download the Journal template from www.isope.org.
Write or fax for sample copies or order to:
ISOPE
P.O. Box 189
Cupertino, California 95015-0189, USA
E-mail: editor@isope.org; www.isope.org